June Lake Citizens Advisory Committee

PO Box 347 Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546 760.924.1800 phone, 924.1801 fax commdev@mono.ca.gov PO Box 8 Bridgeport, CA 93517 760.932.5420 phone, 932.5431 fax www.monocounty.ca.gov

October 4, 2017

Mono County Board of Supervisors C/O Clerk of the Board PO Box 715 Bridgeport, CA 93517

RE: FUNDING FOR THE JUNE LAKE COMMUNITY CENTER

Dear Mono County Board of Supervisors:

The June Lake Citizens Advisory Committee (CAC) would like to express our sincere appreciation for the funding allocated in the FY 17-18 Capital Improvement Program budget for June Lake Community Center improvements. This commitment by the Board upholds the original concept of a true partnership between the community and County, where ideally both would financially contribute to community improvements. Such a partnership is invaluable to strong and vibrant communities.

We would also like to express our appreciation for the Public Works – Facilities staff as partners in this effort. We recognize that staff time has a cost and value associated with it, and appreciate the commitment to June Lake projects.

Sincerely,

Jeff Ronci Chair